




SERVICE LIST 

Senator Edward Durr 
3rd Legislative District 

935 Kings Highway, Suite 400 
West Deptford, NJ 08086 

Brenda Goins  
Salem Health & Wellness Foundation 

91A South Virginia Avenue 
 Carney's Point, NJ 08069 

brendagoins@comcast.net 

Nichole Jones 
12 Charles Place  

Pennsville, NJ 08070 

nich671@comcast.net 

Ms. Jenny Stinnett 
Fultz Maddox Dickens PLC 

101 South Fifth Street, 27th Floor 
Louisville, KY 40202 

jstinnett@fmdlegal.com 

Amy Mansue, President & CEO 
Inspira Health 

165 Bridgeton Pike  
Mullica Hill, NJ 08062 

Assemblywoman Beth Sawyer 
3rd Legislative District 

935 Kings Hwy 
West Deptford, NJ 08086 

Mayor Donald Asay 
Mannington Township 
626 Quaker Neck Rd 

Mannington, NJ 08079 

donald.asay@icloud.com 

Assemblywoman BethAnne McCarthy 
Patrick 

3rd Legislative District 
935 Kings Highway 

Suite 400 
West Deptford, NJ 08086 

AswPatrick@njleg.org 

Michael Gorman, President 
Salem Community College 

460 Hollywood Avenue 
Carneys Point, NJ 08069 

mgorman@salemcc.edu 

Pamela Micenti  
95 Fenton Drive  

Carneys Point Township, NJ 08069 

Carly Melchert-Parlante 
P.O Box 888 

Elmer, NJ 08318 

Robert R. Bender, Acting Chairman 
Salem County Chamber of Commerce 

6 South Main Street 
Elmer, NJ 08318 

rbender@elmerbank.com 
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Harvey D. Saunders 
11 Carolina Drive 

Pedricktown, NJ 08067 
 

harvey.saunders@comcast.net 

 
Jennifer A. Jones, Executive Director  
Salem County Chamber of Commerce 

429 Hollywood Avenue 
Carneys Point, NJ  08069 

 
 jennifer@salemcountychamber.com 

 
David Bailey, Jr. Executive Director  

Ranch Hope, Inc. 
11 Lamplighter Drive 
Woodstown, NJ 08098 

 
dbailey@ranchhope.org 

 

Francis Kirk 
108 Wiltshire Road 

Claymont, DE 19703 
 

gheackirk@verizon.net 

Gordon Jacob Ostrum 
1284 Kings Highway 
Pilesgrove, NJ 08098 

 
 

John R. Amrien, MD 
Mannington Medical Plaza 
4 Bypass Road, Suite 201 

Salem, NJ 08079 

Joan Hoolihan 
177 Cook Avenue 
Salem, NJ 08079 

 

Shannon Reese 
Salem County Mental Health Board 

110 Fifth Street 
Salem, NJ 08079 

Sister Carol Adams 
St. Mary’s Catholic Church 

25 Oak Street 
Salem, NJ. 08079 

 

Mark Valente, Chair 
Salem County Economic Dev. Council 

84 East Grant Street 
Woodstown, NJ 08098 

Ben Laury 
400 Salem Street 
Elmer, NJ 08318 

 
 
 
 

Patricia Bomba 
628 Hawks Bridge Road 
Carney's Point, NJ 08069 

 
 
 
 
 

 SLM-C-000014-22   10/14/2022   Pg 253 of 271   Trans ID: CHC2022246440 




